## Town of Plattekill Resolution # 38 of 2024 Fee Schedule Update

Supervisor DePew made a motion to adopt the following Resolution #38 of 2024.

WHEREAS, Chapter A116 Fees of the Town of Plattekill Code provides for the administration and enforcement of the fees set forth in, or determined in accordance with, such fees or amended fees shall be charged and collected by the Town of Plattekill; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Plattekill previously established a fees associated with the enforcement of said Chapter including but not limited to those matters set forth in Chapter A116 thereof; and

WHEREAS, the existing fees are outdated and does not reflect current costs associated with the administration of the aforesaid codes; and

WHEREAS, Town of Plattekill Code Chapter 116 authorizes the Town Board of the Town of Plattekill by resolution to amend said fees from time to time;

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT:

RESOLVED, that, the Town Board of the Town of Plattekill, pursuant to the authority granted in Town of Plattekill Code Chapter A116 does hereby adopt the amended fees set forth in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

Councilman Castillo seconded.

On The Vote:	<u>YES</u>	<u>NO</u>	<u>Abstained</u>	<u>Absent</u>
Supervisor Depew	X			
Councilman Castillo Jr	X			
Councilman Fazio	X			
Councilman Hoppenstedt	X			
Councilman O'Flaherty	X			

I hereby certify that the above Resolution #38 of 2024 was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Plattekill at a regularly scheduled Town Board Meeting held on 03/6/2024, that it is entered in the minutes thereof and is on file in the Town Clerk's office.

## TOWN OF PLATTEKILL PO BOX 45 MODENA NY 12548 DRIVEWAY PERMIT FEES

**CURRENT NON-REFUNDABLE INSPECTION FEE: \$50.00** 

PROPOSED NON-REFUNDABLE INSPECTION FEE: \$150.00

CURRENT CASH BOND OR CERTIFIED CHECK: \$500.00

PROPOSED CASH BOND OR CERTIFIED CHECK: \$1,000.00